LN & LC SERIES
Screw Driven Linear Actuators
LC Series Captive Type		  Pages 17–31
LN Series Non-Captive Type	 Pages 02–16
The leadscrew drives an integral plunger in and out. The plunger is supported by a housing that is part of the motor.
This is a complete assembly with a shaft that moves in and out. No separate supports are needed for the screw or nut.
The LC Series captive actuators are a fully integrated small size actuator with quiet operation ideal for plungers, pushers,
and perform well in sorting and assembly operations.

E03024 0.096 2.44 0.0122*
The number with * is abbreviated.
Lead Screw Motor Type Code
Special Custom Type Code
Lx
Frame Size Code
Lead Screw Type Code
Lead Screw Type Code
Rated Current Code
6		  PBC Linear® 2D/3D CAD downloads at pbclinear.com • +1.800.962.8979 for more information
LN08 Step Motor - 4 Lead Bi-Polar
Motor Type Code
Motor Body
Length
(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
Electrical
Connection
Rated Current
(Amps)
Winding
Resistanc(Ohms) Inductance(mH)
±10%@20°C Typ.
LN081S 30 1.8 Plug In Connector 0.5 8.6 6.5
1
Housing:JST ZHR- 6
Terminal:SZH-002T-P0. 5
AWG 26 U L1061
BLAC K
6
3
4
GREE N
R E D
BLU E
LN08 Series
Dimensional Information UNIT:mm
Speed - Force Reference Curve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LN081S 0.5A 24V
E03006
E03024
2010 30 40 50 60 70 80
Wire Length
   300 mm (11.8") - Part #: 6200767
1,000 mm (39.4") - Part #: 6200970
Mating Connector With Leads (order separately)
Engineer ing Your L inear  Mot ion S o lu t ions    pbclinear.com                  7
LN11 Series
Phases                                    2
Step Accuracy                       ±5%
IP Rating                                40
Approvals                              RoHS
Operating Temp.                    -20°C~+50°C
Insulation Class                    B (130°C)
Insulation Resistance smhOgeM001
Ordering Information
 Code Structure Type
LN
Non-captive Shaft
LNSM
 Code Frame Size
11 28 mm
 Code Motor Body Length

E04025 0.100 2.54 0.0127*
The number with * is abbreviated.
Lead Screw Motor Type Code
Special Custom Type Code
Nut Type Code
Lx
Frame Size Code
Motor Body Length Code
Lead Screw Type Code
 Code Nut Type
AR Standard Nut
XXX=X.XX(A)
Rated Current Code
Code Custom Type
0 Non Special Custom
S Lead Screw End Machining
C Other Special Custom Type
See page 4 for standard lengths per motor size
Note: Non-standard cut-to-length screws
 available in 1 mm increments,
 contact an Application Engineer for details.
###
8		  PBC Linear® 2D/3D CAD downloads at pbclinear.com • +1.800.962.8979 for more information
LN Step Motor - 4 Lead Bi-Polar
Motor Type Code
Motor Body
Length
(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
Electrical
Connection
Rated Current
(Amps)
Winding
Resistanc(Ohms) Inductance(mH)
±10%@20°C Typ.
LN111S 32 1.8 Plug In Connector
0.67 6.1 5.5
1.00 2.7 2.5
Housing:Molex 51065-0600
Terminal:Molex 50212-8000
1
AWG 26 U L3266
BLAC K
6
3
4
G R E E N
R E D
BLU E
LN11 Series
6   4  3   1
MOLEX 53253-0670
4-M2.5
Depth 3 Min.
Dimensional Information UNIT:mm
LN11 Series
Speed - Force Reference Curve
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LN111S  0.5A 24V
E04006
E04025
Mechanical
Limit
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Fo
rc

(°)
3S 35 1.8
Lead Screw Motor Type Code
Special Custom Type Code
Nut Type Code
Lx
Frame Size Code
Motor Body Length Code
Lead Screw Type Code
XXX=X.XX(A)
Rated Current Code
Code Nominal Diameter
(mm)
Lead
(mm)
Travel(mm)
Travel Per 1.8°
W0601
6
1 0.005
M0602 2 0.010
Code
Nominal Diameter Lead Travel(mm)
inch mm inch mm Travel Per 1.8°
E05006
0.218 5.54
0.024 0.61 0.0030*
E05012 0.048 1.22 0.0061*
E05048 0.192 4.88 0.0244*
E06006
0.25 6.35
0.024 0.61 0.0030*
E06008 0.031 0.79 0.0039*
E06012 0.050 1.27 0.0064*
E06016 0.063 1.60 0.0080*
E06032 0.125 3.18 0.0159*
E06063 0.250 6.35 0.0318*
E06085 0.333 8.46 0.0423*
E06024 0.096 2.44 0.0122*
E06127 0.500 12.70 0.0635
The number with * is abbreviated.
Code Custom Type
0 Non Special Custom
S Lead Screw End Machining
C Other Special Custom Type
 Code Nut Type
AR Standard Nut
See page 4 for standard lengths per motor size
Note: Non-standard cut-to-length screws
 available in 1 mm increments,
 contact an Application Engineer for details.
###
10		  PBC Linear® 2D/3D CAD downloads at pbclinear.com • +1.800.962.8979 for more information
LN14 Step Motor - 4 Lead Bi-Polar
Housing:JS T ZHR- 11
Terminal:S ZH-002T-P0.5
AW G 26 U L1061
BLACK
G R E E N
R E D
BLU E
1
5
7
11
LN14 Series
Motor Type Code
Motor Body
Length
(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
Electrical
Connection
Rated Current
(Amps)
Winding
Resistanc(Ohms) Inductance(mH)
±10%@20°C Typ.
LN143S 35 1.8 Plug In Connector
0.5 15.10 25.0
1.0 3.40 5.3
1.5 1.61 2.5
Dimensional Information
JST S11B-ZR(LF)(SN)
4-M3
Depth 2.5 Min.
UNIT:mm
LN14 Series
Speed - Force Reference Curve
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LN143S  0.5A 24V
W0601
E06008
E06063
E06127
Mechanical
Limit
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LN143S 1.5A 24V
W0601
E06008

1.82S 40
6S 48
Lead Screw Motor Type Code
Special Custom Type Code
Nut Type Code
Lx
Frame Size Code
Motor Body Length Code
Lead Screw Type Code
XXX=X.XX(A)
Rated Current Code
Code Nominal Diameter
(mm)
Lead
(mm)
Travel(mm)
Travel Per 1.8°
W0601
6
1 0.005
M0602 2 0.010
Code
Nominal Diameter Lead Travel(mm)
inch mm inch mm Travel Per 1.8°
E05006
0.218 5.54
0.024 0.61 0.0030*
E05012 0.048 1.22 0.0061*
E05048 0.192 4.88 0.0244*
E06008
0.25 6.35
0.031 0.79 0.0039*
E06016 0.063 1.60 0.0080*
E06032 0.125 3.18 0.0159*
E06063 0.250 6.35 0.0318*
E06085 0.333 8.46 0.0423*
E06127 0.500 12.70 0.0635
The number with * is abbreviated.
 Code Structure Type
LN Non-captive Shaft
Code Custom Type
0 Non Special Custom
S Lead Screw End Machining
C Other Special Custom Type
 Code Nut Type
AR Standard Nut
See page 4 for standard lengths per motor size
Note: Non-standard cut-to-length screws
 available in 1 mm increments,
 contact an Application Engineer for details.
###
E06024
E06012 0.050 1.27 0.0064*
0.096 2.44 0.0122*
E06006 0.024 0.61 0.0030*
12		  PBC Linear® 2D/3D CAD downloads at pbclinear.com • +1.800.962.8979 for more information
LN17 Series
LN17 Step Motor - 4 Lead Bi-Polar
BLU E
R
GREEN
E D
BLAC K
Housing:JS T PHR -6
Terminal:JST -002T-P0.5
AWG 26 U L3266
1
6
3
4
Motor Type Code
Motor Body
Length
(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
Electrical
Connection
Rated Current
(Amps)
Winding
Resistanc(Ohms) Inductance(mH)
±10%@20°C Typ.
LN174S 34 1.8 Plug In Connector
0.65 8.70 15.2
1.00 4.20 7.0
1.50 1.75 2.8
LN172S 40 1.8 Plug In Connector
1.00 3.90 10.8
1.50 1.98 4.9
2.00 1.04 2.5
LN176S 48 1.8 Plug In Connector
1.00 4.90 10.2
2.00 1.25 2.8
Dimensional Information UNIT:mm
LN17 Series
Motor Type Dimension“L”
LN174S 34.3
LN172S 39.8
LN176S 48.3
Wire Length
   300 mm (11.8") - Part #: 6200490
   500 mm (19.7") - Part #: 6200967
1,000 mm (39.4") - Part #: 6200968
Mating Connector With Leads (order separately)
Engineer ing Your L inear  Mot ion S o lu t ions    pbclinear.com                  13
Speed - Force Reference Curve
LN17 Series
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LN172S  1A  24 V
W0601
E06008
E06063
E06127
Mechanical
Limi t
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
Fo
rc

8S 57 1.8
AS* 79
Lead Screw Motor Type Code
Special Custom Type Code
Nut Type Code
Lx
Frame Size Code
Motor Body Length Code
Lead Screw Type Code
XXX=X.XX(A)
Rated Current Code
Code Nominal Diameter
(mm)
Lead
(mm)
Travel(mm)
Travel Per 1.8°
T0801
8
1.00 0.005
T08012 1.25 0.0063*
T0802 2.00 0.010
T0803 3.00 0.015
T0804 4.00 0.020
T0805 5.00 0.025
T0808 8.00 0.040
T0812 12.00 0.060
T0820 20.00 0.100
Code
Nominal Diameter Lead Travel(mm)
inch mm inch mm Travel Per 1.8°
E09015 0.06 1.59 0.0079*
E09025
0.375 9.53
0.10 2.54 0.0127
E09050 0.20 5.08 0.0254
E09102 0.40 10.16 0.0508*
 Code Structure Type
LN Non-captive Shaft
Code Custom Type
0 Non Special Custom
S Lead Screw End Machining
C Other Special Custom Type
 Code Nut Type
AR Standard Nut
See page 4 for standard lengths per motor size
Note: Non-standard cut-to-length screws
 available in 1 mm increments,
 contact an Application Engineer for details.
###
Engineer ing Your L inear  Mot ion S o lu t ions    pbclinear.com                  15
LN23 Series
LN23 Step Motor - 4 Lead Bi-Polar
BLU E
R
GREEN
E D
BLAC K
AWG 22 U L3266
1
6
3
4
Motor Type Code
Motor Body
Length
(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
Electrical
Connection
Rated Current
(Amps)
Winding
Resistanc(Ohms) Inductance(mH)
±10%@20°C Typ.
LN234S 45 1.8 Plug In Connector
1.5 2.9 7.5
2.1 1.6 3.9
LN238S 57 1.8 Plug In Connector
1.5 3.9 15.0
2.2 1.6 7.2
LN23AS 79 1.8 Plug In Connector
1.5 4.3 18.5
3.0 1.1 5.0
Dimensional Information UNIT:mm
LN23 Series
Motor Type Dimension“L”
LN234S 45
LN238S 57
LN23AS 79
Wire Length
   300 mm (11.8") - Part #: 6200491
1,000 mm (39.4") - Part #: 6200969
Mating Connector With Leads (order separately)
16		  PBC Linear® 2D/3D CAD downloads at pbclinear.com • +1.800.962.8979 for more information
Speed - Force Reference Curve
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LN234S  2.1A 24V
T0803
E09050
E09102
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LN23AS 3A 24 V
T0803
E09050

Stroke Code
LC08 Step Motor - 4 Lead Bi-Polar
Motor Type Code
Motor Body
Length
(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
Electrical
Connection
Rated Current
(Amps)
Winding
Resistanc(Ohms) Inductance(mH)
±10%@20°C Typ.
LC081S 30 1.8 Plug In Connector 0.5 8.6 6.5
Code Structure Type
LC Captive Shaft
Code Custom Type
0 Non Special Custom
S Lead Screw End Machining
C Other Special Custom Type
Code Frame Size
08 20 mm
Code
Motor Body
Length
Max(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
1S 30 1.8
Code
Nominal Diameter Lead Travel(mm)
inch mm inch mm Travel Per 1.8°
E03006
0.138 3.51
0.024 0.61 0.0030*
E03012 0.048 1.22 0.0061*
E03024 0.096 2.44 0.0122*
The number with * is abbreviated.
Lead Screw Motor Type Code
Special Custom Type Code
Frame Size Code
Lead Screw Type Code
Lead Screw Type Code
Rated Current Code
20		  PBC Linear® 2D/3D CAD downloads at pbclinear.com • +1.800.962.8979 for more information
LC08 Series
4-M2
Depth 3Min
JST S6B-ZR(LF)(SN)
20
.3
M
ax
20.3Max
1.5±0.2
29.5Max
(8.3)
Ø1
5
0 -0
.0
52
16
±0
.2
16±0.2
30±1
(Ø9)
(Ø
6)
(6)
6±0.3
M
2X
0.
4
(Ø9)
16Max
(11.8)
JST S 6B-ZR(LF)(SN )
Pin No.1 2 3 4 5 6
Dimensional Information UNIT:mm
Speed - Force Reference Curve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LC081S 0.5A 24V
E03006
E03024
1
Housing:JST ZHR- 6
Terminal:SZH-002T-P0. 5
AWG 26 U L1061
BLAC K
6
3
4
GREE N

Ordering Information
LC11 Step Motor - 4 Lead Bi-Polar
Motor Type Code
Motor Body
Length
(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
Electrical
Connection
Rated Current
(Amps)
Winding
Resistanc(Ohms) Inductance(mH)
±10%@20°C Typ.
LC111S 32 1.8 Plug In Connector
0.67 6.1 5.5
1.00 2.7 2.5
Code Stroke(mm)
12 12.7
25 25.4
38 38.1
Stroke Code
 Code Structure Type
LC Captive Shaft
 Code Frame Size
11 28 mm
 Code Motor Body Length
Max(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
1S 32 1.8
Code
Nominal Diameter Lead Travel(mm)
inch mm inch mm Travel Per 1.8°
E04006
0.188 4.78
0.025 0.64 0.0032*
E04012 0.050 1.27 0.0064*
E04025 0.100 2.54 0.0127*
The number with * is abbreviated.
Lead Screw Motor Type Code
Special Custom Type CodeFrame Size Code
Motor Body Length Code
Lead Screw Type Code
XXX=X.XX(A)
Rated Current Code
Code Custom Type
0 Non Special Custom
S Lead Screw End Machining
C Other Special Custom Type
22		  PBC Linear® 2D/3D CAD downloads at pbclinear.com • +1.800.962.8979 for more information
LC11 Series
Speed - Force Reference Curve
Dimensional Information UNIT:mm
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LC111S 0.5A 24V
E04006
E04025
Mechanical
Limi t
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LC111S 1A 24V
E04006
E04025
Mechanical
Limi t
Motor Type Dimension“L”
LC111S 32
LC113S 41
Housing:Molex 51065-0600
Terminal:Molex 50212-8000
1
AWG 26 U L3266
BLAC K
6
3
4
G R E E N
R E D
BLU E
Wire Length
   300 mm (11.8") - Part #: 6200727

Insulation Resistance           100MegOhms
LC14 Step Motor - 4 Lead Bi-Polar
Motor Type Code
Motor Body
Length
(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
Electrical
Connection
Rated Current
(Amps)
Winding
Resistanc(Ohms) Inductance(mH)
±10%@20°C Typ.
LC143S 35 1.8 Plug In Connector
0.5 15.1 25.0
1.0 3.40 5.3
1.5 1.61 2.5
Code Stroke(mm)
25 25.4
Stroke Code
 Code Structure Type
LC Captive Shaft
Code Frame Size
14 35 mm
Code Motor Body Length
Max(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
3S 35 1.8
Lead Screw Motor Type Code
Special Custom Type Code
Frame Size Code
Motor Body Length Code
Lead Screw Type Code
XXX=X.XX(A)
Rated Current Code
Code
Nominal Diameter Lead Travel(mm)
inch mm inch mm Travel Per 1.8°
E05006
0.218 5.54
0.024 0.61 0.0030*
E05012 0.048 1.22 0.0061*
E05048 0.192 4.88 0.0244*
E06012
0.25 6.35
0.050 1.27 0.0064*
E06016 0.063 1.60 0.0080*
E06024 0.096 2.44 0.0122*
E06032 0.125 3.18 0.0159*
E06063 0.250 6.35 0.0318*
E06085 0.333 8.46 0.0423*
E06127 0.500 12.70 0.0635
E06006 0.024 0.61 0.0030*
E06008 0.031 0.79 0.0039*
The number with * is abbreviated.
Code Custom Type
0 Non Special Custom
S Lead Screw End Machining
C Other Special Custom Type
Ordering Information
24		  PBC Linear® 2D/3D CAD downloads at pbclinear.com • +1.800.962.8979 for more information
LC14 Series
Dimensional Information
4-M3
Depth 2.5Min
35.3Max.
35
.3
M
ax
.
26±0.1
26
±0
.1
36Max.
(8)
JST S11B-ZR(LF)(SN )
(21.6) (3
.7
)111 3 75 9
PIN No.
1/4-1/16P-1/16L-ACME
(Ø
22
)
(Ø
15
.5
)
36Max
(10)
M
4
7±0.2
16.5±0.5
Ø1
0±
0.
3
22
0 -0
.0

1.82S 40
6S 48
Lead Screw Motor Type Code
Special Custom Type CodeFrame Size Code
Motor Body Length Code
Lead Screw Type Code
XXX=X.XX(A)
Rated Current Code
Code
Nominal Diameter Lead Travel(mm)
inch mm inch mm Travel Per 1.8°
E05006
0.218 5.54
0.024 0.61 0.0030*
E05012 0.048 1.22 0.0061*
E05048 0.192 4.88 0.0244*
E06008
0.25 6.35
0.031 0.79 0.0039
E06016 0.063 1.60 0.0080
E06032 0.125 3.18 0.0159*
E06063 0.250 6.35 0.0318*
E06085 0.333 8.46 0.0423*
E06127 0.500 12.70 0.0635
The number with * is abbreviated.
 Code Structure Type
LC Captive Shaft
Code Custom Type
0 Non Special Custom
S Lead Screw End Machining
C Other Special Custom Type
E06024 0.096 2.44 0.0122*
E06012 0.050 1.27 0.0064*
E06006 0.024 0.61 0.0030*
26		  PBC Linear® 2D/3D CAD downloads at pbclinear.com • +1.800.962.8979 for more information
LC17 Series
LC17 Step Motor - 4 Lead Bi-Polar
Motor Type Code
Motor Body
Length
(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
Electrical
Connection
Rated Current
(Amps)
Winding
Resistanc(Ohms) Inductance(mH)
±10%@20°C Typ.
LC174S 34 1.8 Plug In Connector
0.65 8.70 15.2
1.00 4.20 7.0
1.50 1.75 2.8
LC172S 40 1.8 Plug In Connector
1.00 3.90 10.8
1.50 1.98 4.9
2.00 1.04 2.5
LC176S 48 1.8 Plug In Connector
1.00 4.90 10.2
2.00 1.25 2.8
Dimensional Information
42.3Max
31±0.1
4-M3
Depth 4.5Min
42
.3
M
ax
31
±0
.1
123456
JST S6B-PH-K-S(LF)(SN)
or MOLE X 89401-0610
PIN No.
(16) (7
)
Ø2
2
0 -0
.0
52
“L”Max.
(Ø
22
)
(Ø
15
.5
)
(11)
35Max
(10)
M
4
7±0.2
16.5±0.5
Ø
10
±0
.3
UNIT:mm
Motor Type Dimension“L”
LC174S 34.3
LC172S 39.8
LC176S 48.3

1.88S 57
AS 79
Lead Screw Motor Type Code
Special Custom Type Code
Frame Size Code
Motor Body Length Code
Lead Screw Type Code
XXX=X.XX(A)
Rated Current Code
Code
Nominal Diameter Lead Travel(mm)
inch mm inch mm Travel Per 1.8°
E09015
0.375 9.53
0.06 1.59 0.0079*
E09025 0.10 2.54 0.0127
E09050 0.20 5.08 0.0254
E09102 0.40 10.16 0.0508*
The number with * is abbreviated.
 Code Structure Type
LC Captive Shaft
Code Custom Type
0 Non Special Custom
S Lead Screw End Machining
C Other Special Custom Type
Engineer ing Your L inear  Mot ion S o lu t ions    pbclinear.com                  29
LC23 Series
Dimensional Information
“L”Max.
UNIT:mm
Motor Type Dimension“L”
LC234S 45
LC238S 57
LC23AS 79
LC23 Step Motor - 4 Lead Bi-Polar
Motor Type Code
Motor Body
Length
(mm)
Step Angle
(°)
Electrical
Connection
Rated Current
(Amps)
Winding
Resistanc(Ohms) Inductance(mH)
±10%@20°C Typ.
LC234S 45 1.8 Plug In Connector
1.5 2.9 7.5
2.1 1.6 3.9
LC238S 57 1.8 Plug In Connector
1.5 3.9 15
2.2 1.6 7.2
LC23AS 79 1.8 Plug In Connector
1.5 4.3 18.5
3.0 1.1 5.0
BLU E
R
GREEN
E D
BLAC K
AWG 26 U L3266
1
6
3
4
Wire Length
   300 mm (11.8") - Part #: 6200491
1,000 mm (39.4") - Part #: 6200969
Mating Connector With Leads (order separately)
30		  PBC Linear® 2D/3D CAD downloads at pbclinear.com • +1.800.962.8979 for more information
LC23 Series
Speed - Force Reference Curve
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Fo
rc
e
(N
)
Speed (mm/s)
LC234S 2.1A  24V
E09025
E09050
E09102
0
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
0 20 40 60 80 100
Fo
rc